Details are yet lacking.

The disappearance of the steamers oc
curred about the same time the derelict
Carol A. Deering. was found floating oft
the North Carolina coast without a mnq
aboard. The ship was in good condition
and It3 case has been a puzzle to th*
authorities.

12,003 Inspections
Made in Eight Wards
Twelve thousand three inspections hav*

been made in eight of the fifteen city
wards by the fire prevention inspectoral
it was announced today. Os these In.
spections, 2,793 clean up orders wer*
issued, and 366 loads of debris hauled
away.

The inspectors worked one-half day